IMI PBM IGENIX®  TWO-WAY BALL VALVES
SP Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8, ISO 1127, DN8 - DN50
SPECIFICATIONS 2-Way Valves
Sizes DN8 - DN150 Series 9, DN15 - DN100 Series 8 (DN8 & DN10 in Series 8 is Ext. tube only)
Material
Low ferrite cast and forged 316L material. Castings (Series 9) comply with A351, Alloy CF3M and/or A479,
Alloy S31603.  Forgings (Series 8) comply with A182, Alloy F316L/1.4404 and/or A479, Alloy S31603. Also
available are Hastelloy™, AL6XN™, others available

UHMWPE Seats / Seals
VTFE Cavity Fillers
How To Order:
DESIGN FEATURES:
•	 Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for normal wear on
valve seats
•	 SP Series valves DO NOT have o-rings
•	 Valves are a three-piece “swing-out” body design
•	 Upstream and downstream bubble-tight sealing capability allows valve body cleaning, purging, and
draining
•	 Stem assembly accommodates IMI PBM Direct Mount Actuation for accurate alignment and in-
creased cycling life
•	 Forged and cast valves are low-controlled ferrite.
•	 True-Bore® (valve bore same as connecting tubing) – no puddling (Except DN8 & DN10)
•	 ASME BPE compliant
•	 USP Class VI elastomers and FDA compliant materials
•	 Valves are rated to full vacuum
•	 Material Test Report (MTRs) provided for wetted components
•	 Surface finishes are achieved without the use of ADIs (Animal Derived Ingredients)
    316L S/S Pressure Ratings at Ambient (BARG)
SIZE SERIES 8 SERIES 9
DN 8 41.37 62.05
DN 10 41.37 62.05
DN 15 41.37 62.05
DN 20 41.37 49.64
DN 25 41.37 49.64
DN 40 41.37 49.64
DN 50 41.37 49.64
ISO 1127 Tube Weld End Dimensions
 DN8 = 13.5mm OD x 1.6mm Wall  DN10 = 17.2mm OD x 1.6mm Wall  DN15 = 21.3mm OD x 1.6mm Wall
 DN20 = 26.9mm OD x 1.6mm Wall  DN25 = 33.7mm OD x 2mm Wall  DN32 = 42.4mm OD x 2mm Wall
 DN40 = 48.3mm OD x 2mm Wall  DN50 = 60.3mm OD x 2mm Wall
CV Values (liters/minute),
Series 8/Series 9
Size
End
Connections
F-
DN 8 30
DN 10 69
DN 15 139
DN 20 279
DN 25 442
DN 32 736
DN 40 1,210
DN 50 2,325
Polish Options - Standard
0.75µ-m Ra ID, Series 9,
0.5 µ-m Ra ID, Series 8
A* (Cast only) 0.5 µ-m Ra ID
D 0.375 µ-m Ra ID
E 0.25 µ-m Ra ID
F 0.50 µ-m Ra ID after EP
G 0.375 µ-m Ra ID after EP
H 0.25 µ-m Ra ID after EP
M Electropolish
 © Copyright 2022 IMI Critical Engr PBM LLC, PB-SP89-ISO
IMI PBM Igenix® Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8 Manual
Manual Valves with Tube Ends
when used with insulation
Tube
OD
Insulation
max with no
extension
Insulation max
with
extension
12.7 19.3 68.1
19.1 20.1 69.1
25.4 36.8 98.6
38.1 78.7 141.5